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Community Mediation Center & Center Location Current Coordinator 
Name(s) for Housing 
Mediation

Title Email Phone

Berkshire County Regional Housing Authority, Pittsfield Kayla Allen
Lynn Wallace

Program Director
Case Coordinator

Kaylaw@bcrha.com
Lynnw@bcrha.com

413-344-8153
413-344-4810

Collaborative Resolutions Group, Greenfield Allison Bonvie Manager abonvie@crg-collab.org 413-834-9773

Community Dispute Settlement Center, Cambridge Yes Miller Case Coordinator cdschousing@communitydispute.org 857-216-9660

Family Services of Central MA, Worcester Sabrina Bohun
Wairimu Macharia

Director
Housing Coordinator

sbohun@fscm.org
wamacharia@fscm.org

508-796-1949
508-796-1971

Greater Brockton Center for Dispute Resolution, Brockton Ron Fredey
Nancy Sarcevicz

Coordinator
HMP Coordinator

Rfredey@gmail.com
nsarcevicz.gbcdr@gmail.com

508-897-2868
508-897-2867

MetroWest Mediation Services, Framingham Li Morrison Coordinator li@metrowestmediation.org 508-960-9336

Middlesex Community College Law Center, Lowell Ursula Furi-Perry Director furiperryo@middlesex.mass.edu 978-656-3342

Mediation Services of N Central MA, Leominster Lisa Wood
Teena Juby

Executive Director
Case Coordinator

lwood@mediationncm.org
Housing@mediationncm.org

978-466-9595              
978-728-9686

Metropolitan Mediation Services, Brookline Antonio P. Castro Aranda
Allison Christian
Anna Culmone

Executive Director
Case Coordinator
Case Coordinator

Antonio.Castro@metromediation.org
allison.christian@metromediation.org
anna.culmone@metromediation.org

617-241-0300 x5
617-241-0300
617-241-0300

Martha’ Vineyard Mediation Program Paula Reidbord HMP Case Manager Admin@mvmediation.org 508-693-2199

The Resolution Center, Beverly
(formerly, North Shore Community Mediation Center)

Adriana Jimenez HMP Case Coordinator adriana@resolutionnorthshore.org 617-752-2143
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Lynn Wallace, BCRHA
lynnw@bcrha.com

Teena Juby, MSI
Housing@mediationncm.org

Allison Bonvie CRG
abonvie@crg-collab.org

Yes Miller, CDSC
cdschousing@communitydispute.org

Paula Reidbord, MVMP
admin@mvmediation.orgWairimu Macharia, FSCM

wamacharia@fscm.org

Allison Christian, 
MMS

Allison.Christian@m
etromediation.org

Adriana Jimenez, RC/NSCMC
adriana@resolutionnorthshore.org

Ursula Furi-Perry, MCC
furiperryo@middlesex.mass.edu

Li Morrison, MWMS
li@metrowestmediation.org

Nancy Sarcevicz, GBCDR
Nancy.gbcdr@gmail.com
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